(Rev. 1002) 9.1.00 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102830071 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original d 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of rec AMPRO 2. Name and address of rec PO BOX 1087 Internal Address: TRAVELERS REST, SC 29609 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No Internal Address: 1 MANLE Security Agreement Change of Name Other 08/27/2004 Execution Date: 08/27/2004 Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of t A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,701. Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449	et No. AMP-6
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of rec AMPRO PO BOX 1087 TRAVELERS REST, SC 29609 Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance: Ø Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) Merger Other Other Other Other Objection number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of t A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes / No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Authorized to be cha 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Liberty Square Ot NOT USE THIS SPACE O4-1	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC J.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
AMPRO Name: BOBBY L. HAWK PO BOX 1087 TRAVELERS REST, SC 29609 Internal Address: Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes \[] No Street Address: 1 MANLE 3. Nature of conveyance:	cuments or copy thereof.
PO BOX 1087 TRAVELERS REST, SC 29609 Internal Address:	••••
Image: Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Street Address: 1 MANLE Image: Other Other City: TRAVELERS REST Image: Other City: TRAVELERS REST City: TRAVELERS REST Additional name(s) & address(st Additional name(s) & address(st 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of t A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,701 Image: Other 6. Total number of application Additional numbers attached? Yes [] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applicatio Name: ORITY & MANNING, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Image: One Liberty Square Internal Address: One Liberty Square Authorized to be cha Street Address: One Liberty Square 04.1 Street Address: One Liberty Square 04.1 Street Address: One Liberty Square 04.1 Other 04.1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 04.1	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
08/27/2004 City: TRAVELERS REST Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(e 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of t A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,701 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Image: Address: Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Authorized to be cha Street Address: One Liberty Square 04-1 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	Y ROAD
Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(e 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of t A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes Voo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of application Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Internal Address: Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Authorized to be cha Street Address: One Liberty Square 04-1 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	tate:_ ^{SC_} Zip:_29690
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of t A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes \[Vec No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Greenville, SC 29602-1449 Authorized to be cha Street Address: One Liberty Square 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 8. Deposit account number: City: Greenville State: Street Address: Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE) attached? TYes 🚺 No
Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 ✓ Enclosed Greenville, SC 29602-1449 ✓ Authorized to be cha Street Address: One Liberty Square 8. Deposit account number: 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 O4-1 City: Greenville State: Street Notice DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	s and patents involved:
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1449 Image: Constraint of the second sec	\$_40.00
Street Address: One Liberty Square 8. Deposit account number: 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 04-1 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Street Address: One Liberty Square 04-1 55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 04-1 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	ged to deposit account
55 Beattie Place, Suite 1600 04-1 City: Greenville State: SC Zip: 29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
City: <u>Greenville</u> State: <u>SC</u> _Zip:29601 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	103
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	<u> </u>
9. Signature.	هت سرم الدين من المالي الم
James M. Bagarazzi Name of Person Signing Signature	Sept 1, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	. 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

PATENT REEL: 015747 FRAME: 0041

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO .: AMP-6

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, AMPRO, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of South Carolina, whose post office address is P.O. Box 1087, Travelers Rest, South Carolina 29609, as ASSIGNOR, owns the inventive subject matter described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/012,373, now Patent No. 6,701,832, issued on March 9, 2004, entitled TOP LOADING, AUTOMATICALLY COMPACTING TRASH CAN FOR HIGH-TRAFFIC PUBLIC VENUES; and

WHEREAS, BOBBY L. HAWKINS, a citizen of the United States, residing at 1 Manley Road, Travelers Rest, South Carolina 29690, as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of securing ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this inventive subject matter and the Letters Patent issued and to be issued, if any, upon this application and any divisionals and continuations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, his lawful successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to this inventive subject matter and this patent application, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States which are or may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority

Page 1 of 3

on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which are or may hereafter be filed for this inventive subject matter in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this inventive subject matter in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this inventive subject matter to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not made and will not make any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting this inventive subject matter, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this inventive subject matter in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this inventive subject matter in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR indicates its intention to be bound by

the signature of its duly authorized officer, this _____ day of ______, 2004.

AMPRO, INC. By: BOBBY L. HAWKINS

President

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) COUNTY OF GREENVILLE)

Personally appeared before me, BOBBY L. HAWKINS, to me known and known to me to be the person described and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument this 27 day of 400 day of 200, 2004.

Notary Public for

My Commission Expires: August 31,2005

RECORDED: 09/01/2004